
January 5, 2026 NAKAYAMA 2R 

NAKAYAMA
2

Post Time

 10:35
2R 
F&M DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1800m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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No

Hs

No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1800m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Le Vent Se Leve F3 39 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 22/25 38 3FUKUSHIMA5 Oct 12/25 36 4TOKYO4 Jul 26/25 39 1SAPPORO1

Waterspout(JPN) Daisuke Sasaki TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 6th /14 No. 9 Fav. 9 9th /15 No. 4 Fav. 7 7th /13 No. 3 Fav.10

1 1 5 Cinema Songs Dark Bay Michihiro Ogasa NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.2 468 -6 D Sasaki 55.0 474 -6 D Sasaki 55.0 480     D Sasaki 55.0                     
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:49.3 1600m Dirt Stand 1:41.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:49.2       

Nasuno Ltd Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.3 ---------- 6---- 10-10-8 39.7F 30.7-39.3 12-9 39.1F 35.2-37.9 7-6-6 41.0F 29.4-38.6
Green Farm Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 1 Wing Blue(JPN)(1.3) Thunder Wind(JPN)(2.3) T M Kihaku(JPN)(2.8)
New Year's Day F3 36 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.2 Nov 8/25 35 3FUKUSHIMA1 Oct 26/25 33 4NIIGATA4 Sep 7/25 26 4NAKAYAMA2

Blissful Year(JPN) Takuro Ishida TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
52.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 6th /14 No. 9 Fav.10 6th /13 No.13 Fav.10 16th /16 No. 5 Fav.13

1 2 Make Happy Dark Bay Koichi Shinkai NIGD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 462 -2 T Ishida 52.0 464 -8 T Ishida 52.0 472     Y Ishikawa 55.0                     
(Street Cry) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:49.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.1 1800m Dirt Stand 2:03.7       

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.3 ---------------- 9-10-10 39.5F 30.6-39.4 12-11-10 39.6F 36.8-39.9 6-15-16 44.6F 37.1-40.3
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Otoshidama(JPN)(1.0) Garnet Tesoro(JPN)(1.1) Valentini(JPN)(7.1)
Creator F3 33 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 22/25 32 3FUKUSHIMA5 Oct 5/25 33 4TOKYO2

Lively Pure(JPN) Ryota Kobayashi TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 12th /14 No. 7 Fav.11 8th /16 No. 5 Fav.15

2 3 Tochino Taiyo Grey Kazuyuki Ogata NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 450 0 T Endo 52.0 450     T Endo 52.0                               
(Tapit) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:50.2 1600m Dirt Stand 1:43.4          

Takeo Urushihara Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ----------12---- 13-14-14 40.0F 30.7-39.3 12-12 37.9F 37.0-36.6
Tetsuo Kato <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Wing Blue(JPN)(2.2) Game Calendar(JPN)(2.9)
California Chrome F3 41 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 7/25 30 5NAKAYAMA2 Nov 9/25 40 3FUKUSHIMA2

Oriental Girl(JPN) Ryuto Yokoyama TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 13th /16 No. 9 Fav.11 6th /15 No.10 Fav.13

2 4 Sado Kinzan Chestnut Ikuo Aizawa NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 402 +2 R Yokoyama 55.0 400     R Yokoyama 55.0                               
(Lucky Pulpit) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:50.0          

Mombetsu Yamagiwa Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ------13-------- 12-13 39.4F 34.0-38.9 1-2-1 40.5F 31.1-39.0
Akio Tamura <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 1 Dona Sol(JPN)(2.1) Earth in Hammer(JP(1.5)
Le Vent Se Leve F3 43 1,400,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Nov 8/25 42 5TOKYO1 Sep 7/25 36 4NAKAYAMA2

Lumi Tytto(JPN) Hiroyuki Uchida TKOD 0.0.1.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.1.0 3rd /15 No. 8 Fav. 3 12th /16 No. 6 Fav. 2

3 5 1 Yukichan Bay Kiyoshi Hagiwara NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 506 0 H Uchida 55.0 506     K Tosaki 55.0                               
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:39.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:59.9          

Northern Farm Total 0.0.1.1 ALLD 0.0.1.1 ---------------- 4-4 38.0F 35.6-37.1 12-11-13 41.6F 37.1-40.3
Silk Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Andilamena(JPN)(1.2) Valentini(JPN)(3.3)
Leontes F3 43 1,400,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.1.1 1800 0.0.1.1 Dec 6/25 37 5NAKAYAMA1 Sep 27/25 42 4NAKAYAMA8

Isa Chil Queen(JPN)
Hatsuya Kowata TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 3rd /13 No. 7 Fav. 7 6th /16 No. 3 Fav.13

3 6 2 Queen's O'Reilly Grey Masahiro Takeuchi NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 462 +8 H Kowata 55.0 454     H Kowata 55.0                               
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.6          

Total 0.0.1.1 ALLD 0.0.1.1 ------ 3-------- 8-7-8 39.9F 37.0-40.3 7-9-8 39.1F 38.2-38.0
Isao Kosaka <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Honey Orchestra(JP(0.2) Kenton(JPN)(2.0)
Thunder Snow F3 54 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Aug 16/25 71 1SAPPORO7 Aug 10/25 37 1SAPPORO6

Ryuno Petit(JPN) Naota Uezato TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 COSMOS SHO OPN Novice NWC          
52.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 7th /8 No. 1 Fav. 8 9th /12 No.11 Fav.11

4 7 Emerald Star Bay Shigenobu Isaka NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 406 -2 D Sasaki 55.0 408     H Mayuzumi 55.0                               
(Helmet) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:51.6 1500m Turf Firm 1:32.5          

Shinji Murakami Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 7-8-6 36.9F 36.9-35.5 5-6-8 36.4F 30.5-35.6
Ryuichi Minoshima <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Ask Edinburgh(JPN)(2.2) Dolce Misto(JPN)(1.4)
Red Falx F3 38 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 Dec 14/25 35 5CHUKYO4 Nov 8/25 37 5TOKYO1 Oct 19/25 40 4NIIGATA2

Anfar(JPN) Hiroto Mayuzumi TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 7th /13 No. 8 Fav.12 6th /15 No. 7 Fav.15 13th /18 No.14 Fav.17

4 8 Jacaranda Terrace Grey Yuji Wada NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 408 +6 H Mayuzumi 55.0 402 0 H Mayuzumi 55.0 402     H Mayuzumi 55.0                     
(Swept Overboard) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:57.1 1600m Dirt Stand 1:40.9 1400m Turf Good 1:25.1       

Hikaru Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---- 7---------- 10-11-12 40.5F 36.6-39.6 11-11 38.4F 35.6-37.1 15-13 35.9F 35.7-35.9
Cosmo View Farm Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 1 Blume Sunrise(JPN)(2.3) Andilamena(JPN)(2.3) Hermoso Blade(JPN)(1.4)
New Year's Day F3 38 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Oct 11/25 37 4TOKYO3

Dilectio(JPN) Yuji Tannai TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 9th /16 No. 7 Fav. 8

5 9 Amazing Life Chestnut Takashi Kanari NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 436     T Ito 55.0                                         
(Street Cry) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Good 1:42.0             

Taihei Stud Farm Co. Ltd Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 14-14 38.8F 36.0-38.3
Hisao Onoue <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Saint Elmo's(JPN)(2.1)
Danon Smash F3 35 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Dec 13/25 33 5NAKAYAMA3 Nov 23/25 38 5TOKYO5 Nov 8/25 32 3FUKUSHIMA1 Oct 25/25 42 4NIIGATA3 Aug 16/25 38 2NIIGATA7

Kitano Matenro(JPN)
Kazuki Kikuzawa TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /16 No.15 Fav.12 8th /16 No.13 Fav.15 10th /14 No.14 Fav.12 6th /15 No. 1 Fav.14 11th /11 No. 4 Fav.10

5 10 Innocent Days Chestnut Koji Kayano NIGD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 454 +2 T Kowata 55.0 452 -2 N Uezato 52.0 454 -6 Y Nonaka 55.0 460 +6 K Kikuzawa 55.0 454     J Iwabe 55.0
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.9 1300m Dirt Stand 1:21.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:50.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:38.3

Shuji Ono Total 0.0.0.5 ALLD 0.0.0.4 ---- 8---- 8---- 12-10-9 39.8F 38.0-38.6 14-13 36.7F 30.1-37.6 9-8-8 40.8F 30.6-39.4 15-13 38.0F 34.5-37.6 10-10 35.6F 36.3-33.9
Naoto Kitajo <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 1 Itterasshai(JPN)(2.4) Lord Stradale(JPN)(0.7) Otoshidama(JPN)(2.2) Lady Sun(JPN)(2.1) Monroe Walk(JPN)(2.8)
Danon Premium F3 33 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Oct 13/25 30 4TOKYO5 Sep 27/25 36 4NAKAYAMA8

Angel Lamp(JPN) Junji Shimada TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 11th /15 No.13 Fav.14 10th /16 No. 2 Fav.15

6 11 Archange Grey Yasuo Takeichi NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 442 +6 J Shimada 55.0 436     J Shimada 55.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:43.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:59.0          

Suzaki Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 6-10 41.5F 34.9-39.9 13-14-14 40.0F 38.2-38.0
Ryotaro Kobayashi <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Ecole Navale(JPN)(3.2) Kenton(JPN)(3.4)
Kizuna F3 43 1,100,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 8/25 42 3FUKUSHIMA1 Jul 5/25 41 2FUKUSHIMA3

Langue de Chat(JPN)
Shu Ishibashi TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 11th /16 No.11 Fav. 6 4th /7 No. 4 Fav. 2

6 12 4 Oeufs a la Neige Dark Bay Yuki Uehara NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 456 +18 K Ogino 55.0 438     S Ishibashi 55.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.4 1800m Turf Good 1:53.3          

Asrun Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 2-2-4 37.9F 34.6-36.3 2-2-2 37.9F 37.7-36.7
Kazutaka Hosaka <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 7 W 0 0 0 0 Hardi Zhena(JPN)(1.8) Alankar(JPN)(1.3)
Win Bright F3 36 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Sep 28/25 34 4NAKAYAMA9 Sep 13/25 33 4NAKAYAMA3

Reina Roja Rumba(JPN)
Ko Nagahama TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
53.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 15th /16 No.15 Fav.14 13th /16 No. 9 Fav.11

7 13 Red Rumba Grey Kazuhiro Kato NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 414 -2 K Nagahama 53.0 416     F Ishigami 52.0                               
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:05.1 1600m Turf Good 1:38.2          

Okada Stud Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 15-15-14 36.0F 37.0-33.9 11-14-15 35.4F 36.8-34.7
Columbus Circle Co. Ltd. <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Cozzolino(JPN)(4.4) Star Train(JPN)(2.2)
Orfevre F3 32 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Dec 13/25 29 5NAKAYAMA3

Formation(JPN) Takeshi Yokoyama TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 12th /15 No. 5 Fav. 2

7 14 6 Calmato Chestnut Takanori Kikuzawa NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 514     T Yokoyama 55.0                                         
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 2:03.0             

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ----12---------- 10-12-12 42.4F 37.6-39.0
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Taisei Emeraude(JP(6.7)
Mind Your Biscuits F3 42 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 15/25 40 3FUKUSHIMA3

Palmier(JPN) Genki Maruyama TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 13th /16 No. 3 Fav.12

8 15 3 Mode France Bay Keisuke Miyata NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 464     G Maruyama 55.0                                         
(Posse) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.0             

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ------------13-- 12-12-13 36.7F 34.9-36.9
DMM Dream Club Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 6 W 0 0 0 0 Shogun Masamune(JP(1.1)
Gold Actor F3 39 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Dec 13/25 36 5NAKAYAMA3

Gold Social(JPN) Miyabi Muto TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /15 No. 7 Fav.14

8 16 Gold Planet Dark Bay Yoshinori Muto NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 468     M Muto 55.0                                         
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 2:00.8             

Hokusho Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---- 8---------- 8-9-8 42.2F 37.6-39.0
Hisayo Ishiro <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Taisei Emeraude(JP(4.5)

NAKAYAMA Dirt 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.03～2026.01.02）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Le Vent Se Leve  82  13  12  12  45 0.159 0.305
 2 Hokko Tarumae 136  13  11   9 103 0.096 0.176
 3 Drefong 152  10  16  13 113 0.066 0.171
 4 New Years Day  63   9   4   6  44 0.143 0.206
 5 Nadal  44   9   4   5  26 0.205 0.295
 6 Rey de Oro  43   9   2   0  32 0.209 0.256
 7 Leontes  68   8   3  11  46 0.118 0.162
 8 Real Impact  65   7   9   3  46 0.108 0.246
 9 Sinister Minister  88   7   7   5  69 0.080 0.159
10 Just a Way  61   7   5   6  43 0.115 0.197
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January 5, 2026 NAKAYAMA 2R  F&M DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1800m, Dirt


